1-3003-EN
Flow limiter SP/SMB10
Dual flow series
Flow limiters are used in circulating-oil
lubrication systems. The task of a flow limiter
is to divide up the volumetric flow of the
main line into parallel individual volumetric
flow quantities and to “limit” these according

Structure of the Order number
24-2710-        ATEX
Type designation:
 SP/SMB10/2 .. / ...   ....
Order number:
 24-2710- .  ...   ....
Configuration of the type designation
SP/SMB10/2      /       ATEX
Code number of the nozzle size
Nozzle index D1-D2, see table on pages 8 and 9.
Volumetric flow control
/0 = without electrical monitoring
E1  =  with optical/electrical monitoring
  (Gear wheel-type flow indicator) with Hall-Sensor
Version key
2 = outfitted with nozzle, O rings made of FKM
Size
10 = volumetric flow Q = 0.21 to 8.15 l/min
(The required volumetric flow is determined by the size of the nozzle,
see plug-in nozzle table, page 8)
Type
Flow limiter with nonadjustable restrictor (nozzle)
Material specifications
(factory-set)
Code number of the nozzle size
Order index, see table page 8 and 9.
0 =  without electrical monitoring
1  =   with electrical monitoring
(PNP technology, 24 V DC) continuous pulse sequence,
proportional to volumetric flow
Order example
Flow limiter, type SP/SMB and size 10,
equipped with nozzle (2), with optical/electri-
cal monitoring (gear wheel-type flow indica-
tor) with Hall-Sensor (E1) with a starting/
operating volumetric flow ratio (1:4) of
0.85 : 3.39 l/min with a nozzle index of
100-200 and the order index 013 results in
the following type designation:
SP/SMB10/2E1/100-200
and
Order number: 24-2710-1013
Note!
For ordering a flow limiter SP/SMB10, the customer must generate a type designation as well
as a Order no. This must be adjusted in accordance with the desired flow limiter design.
The key to the order codes illustrates the structure of the type designation and the order number.
For the required nozzle and Order index, see plug-in nozzle table on pages 8 and 9.
Key to order codes
ATEX = key is only for ATEX design
(on request)
ATEX = key is only for ATEX design
(on request)
Flow limiter SP/SMB10